

# YOUTH PARTICIPATION SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM REGISTRATION

## \*\*EARN SCHOLARSHIP MONEY FOR JUST PARTICIPATING\*\*

#### **WAYS TO EARN:**

- 1. Bowl in any FM USBC certified youth league (\$30/season)
- 2. Bowl local FM USBC and state ND USBC certified tournaments:
  - a. FM USBC Halloween Tournament (\$5)
  - b. FM USBC All City Tournament (\$5 per event, possibly \$15 total)
  - c. FM USBC Holiday Scholarship Tournament (\$5)
  - d. ND USBC Doubles Extravaganza Regional Tournament (\$5 per event, possibly \$15 total)
  - e. ND USBC State Tournament (\$5 per event, possibly \$15 total)
  - f. ND USBC Pepsi Tournament (\$5)
  - g. ND USBC BowIND Scholarship Tournament (\$5)

#### **REQUIREMENTS:**

- 1. Current FM USBC Certified bowlers only.
- 2. To earn \$30 youth league participation, must bowl a qualifying season half of one full season total games.
- 3. Four years of league participation required to be "vested" in program (need not be consecutive).
- 4. After four-year requirement is achieved, monies will be transferred to individual SMART (Scholarship Management and Account Reporting for Tenpins) accounts.
  - a. An individual account will be created the first time a bowler earns a scholarship and an email will be sent to the parent to set up an online account for tracking).
  - b. Scholarship dollars will be managed by the SMART program at USBC and will be available for up to 8 years after high school graduation.
  - c. Please see <a href="https://www.bowl.com/SMART">www.bowl.com/SMART</a> for information about approved uses of scholarship dollars.

### TURN COMPLETED FORM INTO YOUR COACH

LOCAL CONTACT: Nikki Hersrud (701-367-5397 or <a href="mailto:tnhersrud@hotmail.com">tnhersrud@hotmail.com</a>)

Bowler Name:	Date of Birth:
Expected Graduation Year: League Bowling Center:	USBC Number:
Home Address:	City/State/Zip:
Parent/Guardian Name:	Phone Number: